

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition NO. 8336 OF 2024

Rekha Laxman Harale

...Petitioner

Versus

State Of Maharashtra Thr

Government Pleader And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Rushikesh K. Gaikwad i/b. Mr. Prashant P. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 22nd JULY, 2024.

PC. :

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve the unserved respondents, within a period of three weeks.
2. Stand over to 12th August, 2024.
3. The ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the returnable date.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]