

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8336 OF 2024

Rekha Laxman Harale

.... Petitioner.

V/s

State of Maharashtra and Others

... Respondents.

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Santosh Shinde a/w Ms Kritika Joshi i/b Bhide & Associates for
respondent nos. 2 and 3 – ICICI Bank.

Mr. S.P. Kamble, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent no.1.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.**

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2025

P.C. :

1] Leave granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file
affidavit-in-reply within a period of one week from today. Rejoinder, if
any, be filed within further period of one week.

2] Stand over to 07/04/2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)