

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8336 OF 2024

Rekha Laxman Harale

....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Government Pleader...RESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr. Prashant P Kulkarni for Petitioner

Shri. A. I. Patel Addl. GP a/w Shri. S. P. Kamble AGP For
Respondent/State

Adv. Santosh Bhide a/w Adv. Kritika Joshi for Respondent No.
2 and 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/04/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)